HOLY CROSS COLLEGE, AGARTALA

Fee Structure for Master Degree Students

Break-up of ADMISSION FEE:-

| Particulars | Amount (Rs.) |
|------------------------------|--------------|
| Admission Fee | 10000.00 |
| Establishment Fee | 6000.00 |
| Graduation Fee | 1000.00 |
| Alumni Fee | 500.00 |
| Maintenance Fee | 2500.00 |
| Caution Deposit (Refundable) | 5000.00 |
| Total Amount | 25000.00 |

^{*}UG Students of HCC who join the PG courses will receive 20% discount on Admission Fee.

COURSE FEE: MBA

| Description | МВА |
|--------------|----------|
| Semester I | 60000.00 |
| Semester II | 60000.00 |
| Semester III | 60000.00 |
| Semester IV | 60000.00 |

<u>N.B.</u> :-

- => The Admission Fee and 1st Semester Fee will have to be paid at the time of Admission.
- => The **2nd, 3rd and 4th Semester Fees** will have to be paid at the 1st month of the respective semester.
- => A Fine of Rs.300 (Rs.50x6) per semester will be charged for late payments.
- => Caution Deposit will be returned only after completion of the course.
- => Transport Fee is Rs.1500 per month, for those who wants to avail the College Bus.
- => Reservation of Transport Facility is granted for a minimum of **One academic year**.
- => Cancellation of Transport Facility will amount to full payment of the current semester.